ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/29/2023 2310 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 RMP23-002973 3005 STARLING LN MISSING PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
12/29/2023 2525 HONEYSUCKLE LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 APPROX LOC:2410 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BROCKWAY ST
12/29/2023 2902 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
12/29/2023 APPROX LOC: 3263 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
12/29/2023 2610 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/29/2023 3600 BERDNICK ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 3005 STARLING LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD LOCK OUT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 2312 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023 APPROX LOC:3286 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
12/29/2023 1460 GOLF RD UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/29/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD ASSIST
12/29/2023 S NEW WILKE RD / WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
12/29/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023 ROHLWING RD / TRAFFIC STOP

CAMPBELL ST

1/3/2024 9:50:14 AM



Incident Dat

e Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/29/2023

12/29/2023

12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

RMP23-002974

RMP23-002975
RMP23-002976

RMP23-002978
RMP23-002977

R265082 MEADOWS FUN
HOME

APPROX LOC:4734 ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC:2220 HICKS
RD

3851 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:4734 ARBOR
DR

1669 ALGONQUIN RD
4900 KIMBALL HILL DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3409 CAMPBELL ST
1301 MEIJER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2400 ALGONQUIN RD

4619 KINGS WALK DR
4557 LINCOLN AVE
2410 ALGONQUIN RD
4015 BLUEBIRD LN
3201 CAMPBELL ST
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CAR FIRE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
INVESTIGATION
SPECIAL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

ARMED ROBBERY

THEFT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2024 9:50:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

RMP23-002979

APPROX LOC: 1667
ALGONQUIN RD

3305 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3967
ALGONQUIN RD

4720 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 798 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1415 ALGONQUIN RD
3939 WINNETKA AVE
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1735
ALGONQUIN RD

1735 ALGONQUIN RD
2627 SMITH ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5506 GROVESIDE LN
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
ALG/MARKET

62/53

62/NEW WILKE

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

INFO

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2024 9:50:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/3/2024 9:50:14 AM



