



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2023		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023	RMP23-002973	3005 STARLING LN	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
12/29/2023		2525 HONEYSUCKLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2410 BROCKWAY ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		2902 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 3263 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		2610 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		3005 STARLING LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		1460 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/29/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		ROHLWING RD / CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2023		R265082 MEADOWS FUN HOME	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC:4734 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2220 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		3851 BERDNICK ST	CAR FIRE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC:4734 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
12/29/2023	RMP23-002974	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023		3409 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023	RMP23-002975	1301 MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023	RMP23-002976	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
12/29/2023		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/29/2023		4619 KINGS WALK DR	INVESTIGATION	
12/29/2023		4557 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/29/2023		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	
12/29/2023		4015 BLUEBIRD LN	INVESTIGATION	
12/29/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023	RMP23-002978	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	ARMED ROBBERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023	RMP23-002977	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 1667 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023		3305 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 3967 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023	RMP23-002979	4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/29/2023		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1735 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/29/2023		2627 SMITH ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		5506 GROVESIDE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2023		ALG/MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023		62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2023		62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER